with a member bank of the federal reserve system rated "A" or better by Standard 

& Poor's Ratings Services or in a segregated account at a federal reserve system 

bank.  The repurchase agreement must provide for daily valuation and have a 

minimum excess market price reserve of one hundred four percent (104%) of the 

investment plus accrued interest.  The term of the repurchase agreement may be 

up to thirty (30) days.  The collateral must be delivered to the Issuer, Trustee (if 

the Trustee is not supplying the collateral) or third party acting as agent for the

[...]

Company Act of 1940, as amended, and has qualified under State registration 

requirements, if any, to sell shares in the State and which: 

(i) Invests its assets: 

(A) Solely in securities or instruments that have a 

remaining maturity of three hundred ninety-seven (397) days or less at the 

time of purchase of shares; 

(B) Solely in securities issued by the United States 

treasury, obligations or securities issued by or guaranteed by any federal 

government agency or instrumentality, and repurchase agreements

[...]

“Reserve Requirement” means an amount equal to the lesser of: (i) ten percent 

(10%) of the original aggregate principal amount of the Bonds; (ii) the maximum annual 

principal and interest requirements on the Bonds at the time the Bonds are issued; or (iii) 

one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average annual principal and interest 

requirements on the Bonds at the time the Bonds are issued.  

“Revenue Fund” means Laramie County Community College Building Authority 

Refunding Lease Revenue Bond Revenue Fund, Series 2015 created by Section 4.08